

NO. 45401-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAIME SILVA-ARROYO,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 12-1-00855-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL A. SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Lise Ellner
Po Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070-2711
Email: liseellnerlaw@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 1

 B. FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 7

 A. SILVA-ARROYO FAILS TO MEET HIS BURDEN OF SHOWING THAT THE PROSECUTOR IMPROPERLY APPEALED TO THE JURY’S PASSION OR IMPROPERLY ATTEMPTED TO SHIFT THE BURDEN OF PROOF, AND FURTHER, EVEN ASSUMING ANY IMPROPRIETY, HE FAILS TO MEET HIS BURDEN OF SHOWING PREJUDICE WHERE THE STATE’S EVIDENCE OF GUILT WAS OVERWHELMING. 7

 1. The prosecutor’s brief description of the crime as a “nightmare” was not an improper appeal to passion or prejudice. 8

 2. The prosecutor did not impermissibly shift the burden of proof by noting that the defense theory of the case lacked evidentiary support. 14

 B. THE CONDITIONS OF COMMUNITY CUSTODY THAT SILVA-ARROYO CHALLENGES SHOULD BE STRICKEN..... 18

IV. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	10
<i>State v. Bryant</i> , 89 Wn. App. 857, 950 P.2d 1004 (1998).....	8
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 150 Wn. App. 877, 209 P.3d 553 (2009).....	15
<i>State v. Llamas–Villa</i> , 67 Wn. App. 448, 836 P.2d 239 (1992).....	20
<i>State v. Luvene</i> , 127 Wn.2d 690, 903 P.2d 960 (1995).....	17
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 62 Wn. App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991).....	10
<i>State v. Riles</i> , 135 Wn.2d 326, 957 P.2d 655 (1998).....	20
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993).....	20
<i>State v. Sells</i> , 166 Wn. App. 918, 271 P.3d 952 (2012).....	15, 16
<i>State v. Valencia</i> , 169 Wn.2d 782, 239 P.3d 1059 (2010).....	20
